
Day Date Holiday City Offices Landfill HHW & Elec Cntr Garbage Collection Curbside Recycling Collection

Wednesday 12/24/2025 Christmas Eve 
2025 Closed at Noon Closed at Noon Closed at Noon Routes Completed

by Noon Collected as Scheduled (Gold Rt)

Thursday 12/25/2025 Christmas Day 
2025 Closed Closed Closed No Collection

Delayed by 1 day
No Collection (Gold Rt)

Delayed by 1 day

Thursday 1/1/2026 New Year's Day 
2026 Closed Closed Closed No Collection

Delayed by 1 day
No Collection (Green Rt)

Delayed by 1 day

Monday 1/19/2026 Martin Luther King 
Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection

Delayed by 1 day
No Collection (Gold Rt)

Delayed by 1 day

Monday 2/16/2026 Presidents' Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection
Delayed by 1 day

No Collection (Gold Rt)
Delayed by 1 day

Friday 4/3/2026 Good Friday Closed Closed Closed N/A N/A

Monday 5/25/2026 Memorial Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection
Delayed by 1 day

No Collection (Gold Rt)
Delayed by 1 day

Friday 7/3/2026 Independence Day 
Observed Closed Open Closed N/A N/A

Saturday 7/4/2026 Independence Day Closed Closed Closed N/A N/A

Monday 9/7/2026 Labor Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection
Delayed by 1 day

No Collection (Green Rt)
Delayed by 1 day

Wednesday 11/11/2026 Veteran's Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection
Delayed by 1 day

No Collection (Gold Rt)
Delayed by 1 day

Thursday 11/26/2026 Thanksgiving Day Closed Closed Closed No Collection
Delayed by 1 day

No Collection (Gold Rt)
Delayed by 1 day

Thursday 12/24/2026 Christmas Eve Closed at Noon Closed at Noon Closed at Noon Routes Completed 
by Noon Collected as Scheduled (Gold Rt)

Friday 12/25/2026 Christmas Day Closed Closed Closed N/A N/A

Friday 1/1/2027 New Year's Day 
2027 Closed Closed Closed N/A N/A

Household Hazardous Waste & Electronics Recycling Center
Hours of Operation: 7:30 am - 3:00 pm Monday through Thursday

9:00 am - 2:00 pm 1st & 3rd Saturday of every month
Closed on Fridays & Designated Holidays

6:00 am - 4:00 pm  Monday - Saturday April 20-23, 2026

Path : Public Works Service Ops Team > Administration Files > Solid Waste > Holiday Schedule > Holiday Schedule Master - ongoing

City of Bismarck Holiday Schedule

December 24, 2025 to January 1, 2027

No Collection:  Garbage and Curbside Recycling collection occurring on or after the holiday, will be delayed by one day.

Landfill Hours of Operation Clean-Up Week

Closed Sundays & Designated Holidays
Free Landfill Disposal Weeks for Bismarck Residents

Apr 20-25, 2026 and  Sept 14-29, 2026


	2026

